ILD 1220-10-IO
ILD 1220-25-IO
ILD 1220-50-IO
ILD 1220-100-IO
ILD 1220-200-IO
ILD 1220-500-IO
Operating Instructions
optoNCDT 1220-IO

	 Carefully remove the components of the measuring system from the packaging and ensure that the goods are forwarded in such
a way that no damage can occur.
	 Check the delivery for completeness and shipping damage immediately after unpacking.
	 If there is damage or parts are missing, immediately contact the manufacturer or supplier.
4.2	 Return of packaging
Micro-Epsilon Messtechnik GmbH & Co. KG offers customers the opportunity to return the packaging of products purchased from
Micro-Epsilon by prior arrangement so that it can be reused or recycled.
To arrange the return of packaging, for questions about the costs and / or the exact return procedure, please contact us directly at
4.3	 Storage
Temperature range storage: 	 -20 ... +70 °C (-4 °F ... +158 °F)
Humidity: 	 5 ... 95 % RH (non-condensing)
4.4	 Structure of the Serial Number
Sensors in a new design have an extended measuring rate, a higher resolution D/A converter and an improved protection class, see
Chap. 3. They can be recognized by the serial number with the following structure:
	- 10xxxxxx = ILD1220-10-IO, ILD1220-25-IO, ILD1220-50-IO
	- 40xxxxxx = ILD1220-100-IO, ILD1220-200-IO, ILD1220-500-IO
Serial numbers for sensors with the old design can be recognized by the following structure:
JJMMxxxx (J = year, M = month)

subindices access
Array of
UINT16
RO 4
0x000E PDInputDescriptor Array of
OCTETSTRING
RO 4
0x000F PDOutputDescriptor Array of
OCTETSTRING
RO 4
0x0010 0x00 Vendor Name STRING RO MICRO-EPSILON
MESSTECHNIK
GmbH & Co. KG
40
0x0011 0x00 Vendor Text STRING RO More Precision 15
0x0012 0x00 Product Name STRING RO ILD1220-001-010-IO (MB 010)
ILD1220-001-025-IO (MB 025)
ILD1220-001-050-IO (MB 050)
ILD1220-001-100-IO (MB 100)
ILD1220-001-200-IO (MB 200)
ILD1220-001-500-IO (MB 500)
34
0x0013 0x00 Product ID STRING RO 4120400-001-20 (MB 010)
4120401-001-20 (MB 025)
4120402-001-20 (MB 050)